DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Pursuant to Section 17 of the Members' Conflict of Interest Act with Respect to the Assets, Liabilities, and Financial Interests, etc. of DR. BRUCE BANMAN, MLA and Spouse As at April 29, 2024

SOURCES OF INCOME

From the Province of British Columbia

(Member) MLA salary and allowances (Spouse) Nil

From all Other Sources

(Member & Spouse) - rental income

(Spouse) Terrilink Horticulture - salary

(Spouse) Old Age Security - pension income

(Spouse) Canada Pension Plan - pension income

(Spouse) RRIF - Investment income

ASSETS

Residential Property (Member & Spouse) - Abbotsford, BC

Other Property (Member) - Chilliwack, BC - 25% ownership

Bank and Other Deposits (Member & Spouse)

Offices and Directorships (Member) - Director - Atlas Power

Mutual Funds held Inside a Registered Plan

(Spouse) RBC - RRIF

RBC Select Conservative Portfolio

Other Investments held Inside a Registered Plan

(Member) Western Pacific Trust Company - TFSA

Shares - Atlas Power Generation Inc.

Other Financial Assets

(Member & Spouse) - Life Insurance

Private Business Interests

(Member) Atlas Power Generation Inc. - shares

LIABILITIES

Mortgage (Member & Spouse) on residential property in Abbotsford, BC - Scotiabank

GIFTS DISCLOSED PURSUANT TO SECTION 7(3)

(Gifts or personal benefits received by the Member as an incident of the protocol or social obligations accompanying the responsibilities of office but which exceed 250.00 in value)

Ticket valued at \$450.00 from DARPAN Magazine to attend the 2023 DARPAN Extraordinary Achievement Awards Dinner held on October 13, 2023.

Filed with the Clerk of the Legislative Assembly this 13th day of June, 2024.

The Honourable Victoria Gray, K.C. Conflict of Interest Commissioner